Youth Programs Authorization Form

Program Participant		
nted Name: Age:		
Address:		
Parent/Legal Guardian		
I am the Mother/Father/Legal Guardian ofthe consideration contained herein, I hereby consent		
Printed Name:	Date:	
Signature:		
Release of Liability Waiver (Required to attend the program)		
Participant or guardian assumes all risks of injury ar premises or the another location, use or intended us participation in the activities of the Tri-Town YMCA, does hereby for himself, herself, heirs, executors an free from all claims for damages the Tri-Town YMCA Board of Directors, members, volunteers, employees pictures (still or video) of myself and/or my children in YMCA publications, presentations, publicity or propresent and future participation in any YMCA activity	e of equipment and facilities, or his or her an Illinois chartered not-for-profit corporation and d administrators waive, release and agree to hold and its respective offices, directors, trustees, s, or agents. I hereby allow the YMCA to take and grant permission for these images to be used motions. This agreement applies to all past,	
Signature:		
Authorization for Emergency Medical Atter (Required to attend the program)	ntion	
In the event of sickness or accident, I expect to be of undersigned, hereby give my consent for the attending and/or treatment for my child through a clinic, hospifor x-rays, if the attending physician feels it is advise for the costs and fees contingent upon any emergen secured or authorized under this consent. I also give administered to my child by YMCA staff. I understant the Fire Department ambulance may be called and in treatment. This agreement shall continue as long as	ing YMCA staff member to provide emergency care tal or private doctor. I give my express consent able or necessary. I also agree to be responsible cy medical care and/or treatment for my child as we my consent for emergency first aid to be d for an accident involving a more serious injury, my child may be taken to the nearest hospital for	
Signature:		
Permission for Release of Information (Optional. Without permission, child's academi	c needs may not be met)	
Tri-Town YMCA office staff and site directors have personnel and to review school records pertaining to		
C'amatana		

Tri-Town YMCA Photo and Video/Audio Recording Release (Optional. Without permission parent and child will be excluded from all individual and group photos intended for grants, newsletters, the Y website and social media. No names are used in publications.)

For my participation and my child's participation in activities to be conducted by Tri-Town YMCA, I hereby give my permission and consent, now and for all time, to Tri-Town YMCA, the National Council of Young Men's Christian Associations of the United States of America (YMCA of the USA) and third parties collaborating with Tri-Town YMCA and/or YMCA of the USA to make, reproduce, edit, broadcast or rebroadcast any video film, footage, sound track recordings and photo reproductions of my child or myself and/or my narrative account of my experience at Tri-Town YMCA, for publication, display, sale or exhibition thereof in promotions, advertising and legitimate business uses without any compensation to, and/or claim, by me. I may, or may not be, identified in such reproductions; however, I shall not be stated by name to have endorsed any particular commercial products or commercial services.

I further agree to the following:

- Any video film, footage, sound track recordings, and photo reproductions of me and/or my narrative account of my experience at Tri-Town YMCA, I authorize, according to this Release, shall belong to Tri-Town YMCA, YMCA of the USA and third parties collaborating with Tri-Town YMCA and/or YMCA of the USA. Therefore, they will have full right of disposition of any video film, footage, sound track recordings and photo reproductions of me and/or my narrative account of my experience Tri-Town YMCA;
- Any video film, footage, sound track recordings and photo reproductions of my child, myself and/or
 my narrative account of my experience Tri-Town YMCA will not be subject to any obligation of
 confidentiality and may be shared with and used by Tri-Town YMCA, YMCA of the USA and third
 parties collaborating with Tri-Town YMCA and/or YMCA of the USA;
- Tri-Town YMCA, YMCA of the USA and third parties collaborating with Tri-Town YMCA and/or YMCA
 of the USA shall not be liable for any use or disclosure to a third party of any video film, footage,
 sound track recordings and photo reproductions of my child, myself and/or my narrative account of
 my experience at Tri-Town YMCA; and
- Tri-Town YMCA, YMCA of the USA and third parties collaborating with Tri-Town YMCA and/or YMCA of the USA shall exclusively own all known or later existing rights to worldwide and shall be entitled to the unrestricted use any video film, footage, sound track recordings and photo reproductions of my child, myself and/or my narrative account of my experience at Tri-Town YMCA for any purpose without compensation to me.

I agree that my consent and this release are irrevocable. I hereby release and discharge Tri-Town YMCA, YMCA of the USA and third parties collaborating with Tri-Town YMCA and/or YMCA of the USA from any and all claims in connection with the uses and reproductions of any video film, footage, sound track recordings and photo reproductions of my child, myself and/or my narrative account of my experience Tri-Town YMCA as described herein.

Signature:		